

GEORGIA REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Suite 1000 International Tower 229 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1605 (404) 656-3916 Voice (404) 657-7367 Fax greab@gree.state.ga.us E-mail

MEMBERS

GEORGE E. JUNNIER Chair

GARY L. BERNES Vice Chair

CHARLES B. BRAMLETT FRANKLIN S. HORNE, JR. CHARLES S. WOOD

STAFF

CHARLES CLARK Real Estate Commissioner **September 20, 2001**

NOTICE OF INTENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Georgia Real Estate Appraisers Board proposes to amend the following rules:

539-1-.05 Applications. Amended.

539-2-.15 Instruction in Standards

Any party wishing to express opinions or views on the proposed Rules attached may do so by contacting or writing Charles Clark, Georgia Real Estate Appraisers Board, Suite 1000 - International Tower, 229 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1605, no later than November 21, 2001.

These Rules are being promulgated pursuant to O.C.G.A. §4339A-13. The Board proposes to adopt this Rule at its regularly scheduled meeting on November 29, 2001, at 8:30 a.m. This Rule will become effective January 1, 2002.

GEORGIA REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

CHARLES CLARK

Real Estate Commissioner-